1 of 3 18292 Enterprise Lane | Huntington Beach | CA 92648 www.ve1.com  |  support@ve1.com  |  sales@ve1.com  |  P: 714-842-3330
WW1010 series
ITAR
COMPLIANT
ISO 9001
CERTIFIED
AS9100 D
CERTIFIED

(uH)
Q
min
Test
Freq
(MHz)
SRF
min
(MHz)
DCR
max
(Ohms)
Idc
max
(mA)
-01 WW1010-100**-*-* 0.010 45 200 1200 0.020 750
-02 WW1010-120**-*-* 0.012 45 200 1200 0.025 750
-03 WW1010-150**-*-* 0.015 45 200 1200 0.035 750
-04 WW1010-180**-*-* 0.018 45 200 1200 0.040 750
-05 WW1010-220**-*-* 0.022 45 200 1000 0.045 750
-06 WW1010-270**-*-* 0.027 45 200 1000 0.050 750
-07 WW1010-330**-*-* 0.033 45 200 1000 0.055 640
-08 WW1010-390**-*-* 0.039 45 200 1000 0.060 600
-09 WW1010-470**-*-* 0.047 45 100 1000 0.065 550
-10 WW1010-560**-*-* 0.056 45 100 100 0.060 520
-11 WW1010-680**-*-* 0.068 40 100 800 0.060 480
-12 WW1010-820**-*-* 0.082 35 100 800 0.080 470
-13 WW1010-101**-*-* 0.100 35 25.0 750 0.160 460
-14 WW1010-121**-*-* 0.120 35 25.0 700 0.170 455
-15 WW1010-151**-*-* 0.150 35 25.0 650 0.190 450
-16 WW1010-181**-*-* 0.180 35 25.0 600 0.200 430
-17 WW1010-221**-*-* 0.220 35 25.0 550 0.300 350
-18 WW1010-271**-*-* 0.270 35 25.0 480 0.350 310
-19 WW1010-331**-*-* 0.330 35 25.0 400 0.720 280
-20 WW1010-391**-*-* 0.390 35 25.0 380 0.80 250
-21 WW1010-471**-*-* 0.470 35 25.0 350 1.26 230
-22 WW1010-561**-*-* 0.560 35 25.0 330 1.30 220
-23 WW1010-681**-*-* 0.680 35 25.0 300 1.40 210
-24 WW1010-821**-*-* 0.820 35 25.0 250 1.50 200
-25 WW1010-102**-*-* 1.0 35 25.0 220 1.60 200
-26 WW1010-122**-*-* 1.2 32 7.90 200 1.70 200
-27 WW1010-152**-*-* 1.5 32 7.90 175 2.00 190
-28 WW1010-182**-*-* 1.8 32 7.90 150 2.00 185
-29 WW1010-222**-*-* 2.2 32 7.90 95 2.0 180
-30 WW1010-272**-*-* 2.7 30 7.90 85 2.00 175
-31 WW1010-332**-*-* 3.3 30 7.90 70 2.00 170
-32 WW1010-392**-*-* 3.9 30 7.90 60 2.10 165
-33 WW1010-472**-*-* 4.7 30 7.90 50 2.30 165
-34 WW1010-562**-*-* 5.6 30 7.90 40 2.50 165
-35 WW1010-682**-*-* 6.8 30 7.90 30 2.50 165
-36 WW1010-822**-*-* 8.2 27 7.90 22 2.50 120
-37 WW1010-103**-*-* 10 35 7.90 20 2.90 105
-38 WW1010-123**-*-* 12 35 2.50 15 3.00 91
-39 WW1010-153**-*-* 15 35 2.50 13 3.00 87
-40 WW1010-183**-*-* 18 35 2.50 12 3.20 81
sdiaz
PRELIMINARY STAMP
CUSTOM DESIGNS & MODIFICATIONS:
 Other electrical configurations and performance

(uH)
Q
min
Test
Freq
(MHz)
SRF
min
(MHz)
DCR
max
(Ohms)
Idc
max
(mA)
-41 WW1010-223**-*-* 22 35 2.50 10 4.00 77
-42 WW1010-273**-*-* 27 35 2.50 9.0 4.00 73
-43 WW1010-333**-*-* 33 35 2.50 9.0 4.50 69
-44 WW1010-393**-*-* 39 35 2.50 6.5 5.00 65
-45 WW1010-473**-*-* 47 35 2.50 6.2 5.70 63
-46 WW1010-563**-*-* 56 35 2.50 6.0 6.00 60
-47 WW1010-683**-*-* 68 35 2.50 5.8 6.70 57
-48 WW1010-823**-*-* 82 30 2.50 5.2 7.50 55
-49 WW1010-104**-*-* 100 30 2.50 4.0 13.0 50
-50 WW1010-124**-*-* 120 28 0.790 4.0 14.0 40
-51 WW1010-154**-*-* 150 28 0.790 3.9 18.0 36
-52 WW1010-184**-*-* 180 28 0.790 3.5 20.0 33
-53 WW1010-224**-*-* 220 28 0.790 3.2 21.0 28
-54 WW1010-274**-*-* 270 20 0.790 3.1 25.0 25
-55 WW1010-334**-*-* 330 20 0.790 2.8 37.0 20
-56 WW1010-394**-*-* 390 20 0.790 2.5 39.0 17
-57 WW1010-474**-*-* 470 20 0.790 2.3 45.0 15
-58 WW1010-564**-*-* 560 20 0.790 2.2 57.0 13
-59 WW1010-684**-*-* 680 20 0.790 2.1 62.0 12
-60 WW1010-824**-*-* 820 18 0.790 2.1 78.0 11
-61 WW1010-105**-*-* 1000 10 0.790 1.1 96.0 10
EXAMPLE: WW1010-100MS-3-T
INDUCTANCE
( uH )
J ± 5